

KET/SEC/SE/2018-19

November 14, 2018

National Stock Exchange India Limited,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,

Stock Code: KABRAEXTRU

Mumbai-400051.

BSE Limited

Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 524109

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Press Release

We enclose herewith Press Release titled 'Kabra Extrusiontechnik-Battenfeld Cincinnati: Strengthen Cooperation', being issued by the Company.

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd.

Arya K. Chachad Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

www.kolsite.com

A Kolsite Group Company

Andheri (West), Mumbai- 400 053. Maharashtra, India Phone: +91-22-2673 4822/23/24/25 • Fax: +91-22-2673 5041 • Email: sales@kolsitegroup.com

GSTIN: 27AAACK4289L2Z1

Works 1

A Collaboration With



PRESS RELEASE

Kabra Extrusiontechnik - Battenfeld Cincinnati: Strengthen Cooperation

Kabra Extrusiontechnik Limited, India's largest extrusion machinery manufacturer & Battenfeld Cincinnati, Germany; world's leading extrusion machinery manufacturer are excited to announce that the partners have paved the way to further extend their cooperation beyond 2026.

The two companies have been in partnership since 1983 and the existing technology agreement, valid until the year 2026 has been extended further by enlarging the scope and making it more comprehensive and inclusive. Mr. Gerold Schley – CEO and Dr. Henning Stieglitz – CTO of Battenfeld Cincinnati along with Mr. S.V Kabra - Chairman & Mr. Anand Kabra Managing Director of Kabra Extrusiontechnik Ltd were in discussion for the last few months, on the ways to create a platform and understanding between the two Companies, so that the cooperation extends beyond 2026 & be mutually beneficial to both the Companies.

Mr. Schley said, 'The new agreement with Kabra, will be a win win situation for both companies. I am very happy and satisfied with the relationship and the long cooperation we share with Kabra based on mutual trust, understanding and transparency. India is a very fast growing market and has always been an important region for BC, we look forward to bringing new technologies to India"

Mr. Anand Kabra said "I am very excited that Kabra will continuously bring in the best and latest technology for the Indian plastic processing Industry. The relationship between two companies is an perfect example of a long lasting successful Indo-German cooperation. Since the last three decades both Kabra and BC have considered each other as strong strategic partners and today are jointly the most trusted brands having the highest number of installations in India.



www.kolsite.com

A Kolsite Group Company

Kabra Industrial Estate, Kachigam, Daman-396210. India

A Collaboration With